

No. 16-712

IN THE
Supreme Court of the United States

OIL STATES ENERGY SERVICES, LLC,
Petitioner,

v.

GREENE'S ENERGY GROUP, LLC, ET AL.
Respondents.

**On Writ of Certiorari to the
United States Court of Appeals
for the Federal Circuit**

**BRIEF OF AMICUS CURIAE EAGLE FORUM
EDUCATION & LEGAL DEFENSE FUND
IN SUPPORT OF PETITIONER**

ANDREW L. SCHLAFLY
939 Old Chester Rd.
Far Hills, NJ 07931
(908) 719-8608
aschlafly@aol.com

*Counsel for Amicus Curiae
Eagle Forum Education &
Legal Defense Fund*

August 30, 2017

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Pages
Question Presented.....	i
Table of Contents.....	iii
Table of Authorities.....	iv
Interests of <i>Amicus Curiae</i>	1
Introduction.....	2
Summary of Argument.....	3
Argument.....	6
I. Patent Rights Are Private, Not Public, Rights, and Patent Holders Are Entitled to a Jury Trial.....	6
II. Agency Interference with Article III Courts Violates Separation of Powers and Discourages Innovation.....	15
Conclusion.....	19

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Pages
Cases	
<i>Adams v. Burke</i> , 84 U.S. (17 Wall.) 453 (1873) ...	8
<i>Bilski v. Kappos</i> , 561 U.S. 593 (2010)	2
<i>Bloomer v. McQuewan</i> , 55 U.S. 539 (1853).....	8
<i>Bonito Boats, Inc. v. Thunder Craft Boats, Inc.</i> , 489 U.S. 141 (1989)	11
<i>Cascades Projection LLC v. Epson Am., Inc.</i> , Nos. 2017-1517, 2017-1518, 2017 U.S. App. LEXIS 8337 (Fed. Cir. May 11, 2017).....	14
<i>Chevron, U.S.A., Inc. v. NRDC, Inc.</i> , 467 U.S. 837 (1984)	2, 5, 15, 16
<i>Coltman v. Commissioner</i> , 980 F.2d 1134 (7th Cir. 1992)	19
<i>Exec. Bens. Ins. Agency v. Arkison</i> , 134 S. Ct. 2165 (2014)	14
<i>Festo Corp. v. Shoketsu Kinzoku Kogyo Kabushiki Co.</i> , 535 U.S. 722 (2002)	10-11
<i>Granfinanciera v. Nordberg</i> , 492 U.S. 33 (1989)	6, 14
<i>Hana Fin., Inc. v. Hana Bank</i> , 135 S. Ct. 907 (2015)	14
<i>Horne v. Dep't of Agric.</i> , 135 S. Ct. 2419 (2015)	13
<i>Impression Prods. v. Lexmark Int'l, Inc.</i> , 137 S. Ct. 1523 (2017)	8, 9
<i>INS v. Chadha</i> , 462 U.S. 919 (1983).....	15

<i>Intellectual Ventures I LLC v. Symantec Corp.</i> , 838 F.3d 1307 (Fed. Cir. 2016).....	11
<i>Int’l News Svc. v. Associated Press</i> , 248 U.S. 215 (1918)	7
<i>James v. Campbell</i> , 104 U.S. 356 (1882)	13
<i>Kaiser Aetna v. United States</i> , 444 U.S. 164 (1979)	7
<i>Matal v. Tam</i> , 137 S. Ct. 1744 (2017)	14
<i>McClurg v. Kingsland</i> , 42 U.S. (1 How.) 202 (1843)	13
<i>Moore v. Robbins</i> , 96 U.S. 530 (1877)	18
<i>Nautilus, Inc. v. Biosig Instruments, Inc.</i> , 134 S. Ct. 2120 (2014)	11
<i>Pruneyard Shopping Ctr. v. Robins</i> , 447 U.S. 74 (1980)	7
<i>Ruckelshaus v. Monsanto Co.</i> , 467 U.S. 986 (1984)	7
<i>United States v. Stone</i> , 69 U.S. (2 Wall.) 525 (1865)	18
 Constitution and Statutes	
U.S. CONST. Amend. VII	5
U.S. CONST. Art. I, Sec. 8, cl. 8	3, 10, 19
Leahy-Smith America Invents Act, Pub. L. No. 112-29, 125 Stat. 284 (2011)	4
35 U.S.C. § 154.....	6
 Other Authorities	
1 Blackstone, Commentaries 135	9

A. Abbott, <i>et al.</i> , “Crippling the Innovation Economy: Regulatory Overreach at the Patent Office” (August 14, 2017) https://regproject.org/paper/crippling-innovation-economy-regulatory-overreach-patent-office/	16, 17
Adam Mossoff, “Exclusion and Exclusive Use in Patent Law,” 22 Harv. J. Law & Tech. 321 (Spring 2009)	8
Adam Mossoff, “What Is Property? Putting The Pieces Back Together,” 45 Ariz. L. Rev. 371 (Summer 2003)	9-10
Ernest J. Weinrib, “Private Law and Public Right,” 61 Univ. of Toronto L.J. 191 (Spring 2011)	12
The Federalist No. 83 (Hamilton, July 5, 1788) http://www.constitution.org/fed/federa83.htm	6
Frank H. Easterbrook, “Intellectual Property is Still Property,” 13 Harv. J.L. & Pub. Pol’y 108 (1990)	9-10
Gregory Dolin, “Dubious Patent Reform,” 56 B.C. L. Rev. 881 (2015).....	17
http://www.opensecrets.org/lobby/	16
John M. Kraft and Robert Hovden, “Natural Rights, Scarcity & Intellectual Property,” 7 NYU J.L. & Liberty 467 (2013).....	11-12
Phyllis Schlafly, “Death for Innovation” (March 11, 2011), http://www.pseagles.com/Death for Innovation	12

Raymond P. Niro, “Why Are Individual
Inventors Important To America?”
IPWatchdog.com (July 7, 2013)
[http://www.ipwatchdog.com/2013/07/07/
why-are-individual-inventors-important-to-
america/id=42758/](http://www.ipwatchdog.com/2013/07/07/why-are-individual-inventors-important-to-america/id=42758/) 3

No. 16-712
